been restated to reflect the Restatement adjustments.
   The Restatement increased our net income for the first quarter of fiscal 2005 by $2.3 million. The Restatement
increased our net loss from continuing operations before income taxes and our net loss for the first quarter of fiscal
2004 by $6.6 million and $5.7 million, respectively. The impact of the Restatement on the condensed consolidated
statements of operations for the three months ended November 30, 2004 is shown in an accompanying table.
   The primary impact on the historical consolidated balance sheets and consolidated statements of cash flows related
to the adjustments mentioned above. The impact of the Restatement on our condensed consolidated balance sheets and
statements of cash flows is shown in the accompanying tables.

10

Edgar Filing: SOLECTRON CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

SOLECTRON CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements � (Continued)

   The following table presents the effect of the Restatement on the condensed consolidated statements of operations:

As
Previously As
Reported Adjustments Restated

Three months ended November 30, 2004
Net sales $ 2,690.6 $ � $ 2,690.6
Cost of sales 2,534.4 0.7 2,535.1

Gross profit 156.2 (0.7) 155.5
Operating expenses:

Selling, general and administrative 95.5 0.1 95.6
Restructuring and impairment costs 1.6 (0.9) 0.7

Operating income 59.1 0.1 59.2
Interest income 5.8 � 5.8
Interest expense (16.3) � (16.3)
Other income � net 3.0 1.7 4.7

Operating income from continuing operations before income
taxes 51.6 1.8 53.4
Income tax expense 4.7 1.2 5.9

Income from continuing operations $ 46.9 $ 0.6 $ 47.5
Discontinued operations:
Income from discontinued operations $ 10.7 $ 1.7 $ 12.4
Income tax expense 1.7 � 1.7

Income on discontinued operations 9.0 1.7 10.7

Net income $ 55.9 $ 2.3 $ 58.2

Basic net income (loss) per share
Continuing operations $ 0.05 � $ 0.05
Discontinued operations 0.01 � 0.01

Basic net income (loss) per share $ 0.06 $ � $ 0.06

Diluted net income (loss) per share
Continuing operations $ 0.05 � $ 0.05
Discontinued operations 0.01 � 0.01

Diluted net income (loss) per share $ 0.06 $ � $ 0.06

Shares used to compute basic net income (loss) per share 963.2 � 963.2
Shares used to compute diluted net income (loss) per share 967.4 � 967.4

Edgar Filing: SOLECTRON CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 15

11

Edgar Filing: SOLECTRON CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 16